

TELEPHONE: (937) 472-0087 FAX: (937) 456-6382 www.preblecountyhealth.org



 ${\it Facebook:} \ {\it facebook.com/PrebleCoHealth} \ {\it \bullet} \ {\it Twitter:} \ @{\it PrebleCoHealth}$

Public Health Nurse Position

Position: Part time (16 hours) position in the Children with Medical Handicaps (CMH) Program. Position may include but not limited to emergency preparedness response and exercises and serving as a public health resource for the community.

Minimum Qualifications: Must possess a current Ohio RN license and be in good standing with the State of Ohio pursuant to section 4723.13 of the Ohio Revised Code. Must have a valid Ohio driver's license, acceptable driving record and insurance.

Job Responsibilities: The CMH Public Health Nurse (PHN) monitors and provides family centered care and services with annual home visits, education and coordination for clinical services. The PHN assists families in the application and reapplication process, performs comprehensive assessments and reports, documentation and billing of services in EMR. Works with designated hospital providers and team service coordinators and provides referrals to other county agencies as needed.

Benefits: Public health employees are enrolled in the Ohio Public Employees Retirement System (OPERS). Part time employees are eligible for 3 sick days and 4 paid holidays per year.

RN starting pay range is based on experience and education.

The description of PHN duties is not intended to be all inclusive. They represent key elements considered necessary to perform the job.

Forward cover letter and resume to:

Preble County Public Health
615 Hillcrest Drive
Eaton, Ohio 45320
Attn: Christine Maggard
Or by email:
christine@preblecountyhealth.org

Deadline to Apply: Open until position is filled

Preble County Public Health is an Equal Opportunity Employer and does not discriminate based on race, color, nation origin, sex, sexual orientation, genetic information, religion, age, disability or military status in the employment or the provision of services.

